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admissibility of a reproduction. This section shall not be con-
strued to exclude from evidence any document or copy thereof
which is otherwise admissable under the rules of evidence.

Approved March 31, 1953.

CHAPTER 191—S. F. No. 751
[Not Coded]

An act relating to certain school districts having more
than 5,000 and less than 10,000 inhabitants and operating
schools in more than four villages or cities, authorizing bonds
for the comstruction, acquisition and betterment of school
buildings and the levy of taxes for the payment of such bonds.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1.  School districts, 5,000 to 10,000, bonds for
buildings.  Any school district now or hereafter having more
than 5,000 and less than 10,000 inhabitants and operating,
schools in more than four villages or cities, may issue and sell
bonds, in addition to any bonds heretofore issued, in a principal
amount not exceeding $1,200,000 for the purpose of construc-
tion, acquisition and betterment of school buildings and addi-
tions. These bonds shall be issued and sold in the manner pro-
vided by Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 475, but if two-thirds of
the members of the school board vote in favor of issuing these
bonds, the approval of the voters of the district shall not be
required to authorize the school board to issue and sell such
bonds and use the proceeds thereof for such purpose. The dis-
trict shall levy the taxes required for the payment of such
bonds plus interest thereon by said Chapter 475 in excess of
any existing limitations upon the tax levies of such district and
in excess of any taxes levied for the payment of any other
bondg heretofore issued.

Sec. 2. Authority additional. The authority granted by
this act shall be in addition to and not a limitation upon any
other powers of the district with respect to the issuance and
payment of bonds and the acquisition and betterment of school
buildings and additions.

Approved March 31, 19563.

CHAPTER 192—S. F. No. 760

An act relating to the Militia, the Minnesota National



